NOTICE OF HEARING

Please take Notice that the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky will hold a Hearing on the Electronic Investigation into the Wholesale Water Rates Charged by the City of Carlisle to Sharpsburg Water District and Nicholas County Water District.

Purpose:	To gather evidence and hear arguments:
1.	Reasonableness of Tariff filed by City of Carlisle;
2.	Overcharging Sharpsburg Water District;
3.	Wholesale of Water by Nicholas County Water District.
Time:	0900 Eastern Daylight Time.
Method:	In Person
Place:	Richard Raff Hearing Room, Public Service Commission,
	211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort Kentucky
Date:	Thursday, 14 April 2022

"This Hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov"

"Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral comments may do so by following The instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov."